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Certified Mail: 7006 3450 0001 9055 8317

August 5, 2009	 TUSCARAWAS COUNTY
MARLITE INC.
DHWMISEDO
OHDO1 7999244

John Loibi
Marlite, Inc.
P.O. Box 250
Dover, Ohio 44622

Dear Mr. Loibl:

On May 28, 2009, I inspected Marlite's facility in Dover, Ohio to determine Marlite's
compliance with Ohio's hazardous waste laws as found in Chapter 3734. of the Ohio
Revised Code (ORC) and Chapter 3745. of the Ohio Administrative Code (OAC). I sent
you a Notice of Violation letter on June 12, 2009, specifying the violations observed during
the inspection. To date, Marlite has failed to respond to the June 12, 2009 Notice of
Violation letter and remains in violation of the following:

(1) QAC Rule 3745-66-95(C) Inspections: Generators storing hazardous waste in
tanks must document, in the operating record of the facility, daily inspections of the
following: (1) Overfill/spilt control equipment (e.g., waste-feed cut-off systems,
bypass systems, and drainage systems) to ensure that it is in good working order;
(2) The aboveground portions of the tank system, if any, to detect corrosion or
releases of waste; (3) Data gathered from monitoring equipment and leak-detection
equipment (e.g., pressure and temperature gauges, monitoring wells) to ensure that
the tank system is being operated according to its design; and (4) The construction
materials and the area immediately surrounding the externally accessible portion of
the tank system including secondary containment structures (e.g., dikes) to detect
erosion or signs of releases of hazardous waste (e.g., wet spots, dead vegetation).

Marlite documents daily observations of the hazardous waste tank but has failed to
document daily inspection of the items listed in OAC Rule 3745-66-95 as required.

In order to return to compliance with this rule, Marlite must immediately begin
conducting and documenting a daily inspection of the items listed in OAC Rule
3745-66-95 as they apply to Marlite's tank system. To demonstrate Marlite's
compliance with this rule, submit an example copy of the inspection log used to
document daily inspections of the items listed in OAC Rule 3745-66-95, to me
within 15 days of your receipt of this letter.
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GENERAL COMMENTS.

(a) Marlite has previously made a waste determination, using process knowledge, that
the waste from cleaning coating units with Citrus King solvent is non-hazardous. In
a phone conversation with you on June 10, 2009, you stated that Marlite was
planning to have a sample of this waste lab tested to confirm the waste
determination. Once the lab testing is complete, please forward copies of the lab
test data to me for my review.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call me at (740) 380-5248.

Sincerely,

Elizabeth A. Herron
Environmental Specialist
Division of Hazardous Waste Management

EAH/mlm

NOTICE:
Ohio EPA's failure to list specific deficiencies or violations in this letter does not relieve

your company from having to comply with all applicable regulations.


